BILL NO
RESOLUTION NO
A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING BRIANA JARVIS, WAREHOUSE CLERK, WITH THE POWER AND LIGHT DEPARTMENT, AS THE EMPLOYEE OF THE MONTH FOR AUGUST 2021.
WHEREAS, the City Employee Recognition Program recognizes outstanding performance by employees of the City of Independence; and,
WHEREAS, an employee committee selects the Employee of the Month for exhibiting the qualities and ideals that best represent public service; and,
WHEREAS, the Employee Recognition Committee has selected Briana Jarvis, Warehouse Clerk, with the Power and Light Department, as the Employee of the Month for August 2021;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, joins in recognizing Briana Jarvis, as the City of Independence Employee of the Month for August 2021.
PASSED THIS DAY OF, 2021, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.
Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri
ATTEST:
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
Acting City Counselor
REVIEWED BY:
City Manager